

St. Bernard Parish Conformed Copy

Randy S. Nunez
Clerk of Court
St. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmette, LA 70044
(504) 271-3434

Received From :

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: RONNIE ALONZO CAO
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

First MORTGAGOR

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

First MORTGAGEE

BLD SERVICES LLC

Index Type : MORTGAGES

File Number : 607048

Type of Document : CHANGE

Book : 1826 **Page :** 769

Recording Pages : 3

Description : # 5 PALMISANO BLVD DRAINAGE REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS

Recorded Information

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana

On (Recorded Date) : 02/03/2017

At (Recorded Time) : 2:16:19PM



Doc ID - 007740030003



Change Order No. 005

Date of Issuance: 12/01/16	Effective Date: 12/01/16
Owner: St. Bernard Parish	Owner's Contract No.: HMGP 1603-087-0011
Contractor: BLD Services, LLC	Contractor's Project No.: 16088
Engineer: GEC	Engineer's Project No.:
Project: Palmisano Blvd. Drainage Repairs & Improvements	Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Cleaning of existing 5'x5' double barrel box culverts crossing underneath Judge Perez Drive.

See attached cost breakdown.

Total Change: \$29,661.45

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES <i>[note changes in Milestones if applicable]</i>
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>6,121,059.20</u>	Original Contract Times: 400 Calendar Days Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>4</u> \$ <u>407.49</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>0</u> Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>6,121,466.69</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 400 Cal. Days Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: \$ <u>29,661.45</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 0 Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ <u>6,151,128.14</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 400 Days Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates

RECOMMENDED: By: <u><i>Les E. Hall</i></u> Engineer	ACCEPTED: By: <u><i>[Signature]</i></u> Owner (Authorized Signature) / <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	ACCEPTED: By: <u><i>[Signature]</i></u> Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: <u>PROJECT ENGINEER</u>	Title: <u>PARISH PRESIDENT</u>	Title: <u>Project Manager</u>
Date: <u>01/12/2017</u>	Date: <u>01/17</u>	Date: <u>12/01/16</u>

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: _____ Date: _____
Title: _____

Cleaning Double Barrel 5'x5' Box Culverts						
Labor Description	Notes	Daily Cost	Quantity of Days	Total Days Worked	Cost	Total Cost
Crew		\$ 1,800.00	6.5		\$ 11,700.00	
			TOTAL LABOR			\$ 11,700.00
			Mark Up	20%		\$ 2,340.00
Equipment Description						
CAT 200 Skid Steer		\$ 130.00	6.5		\$ 845.00	
Foreman Pickup Truck		\$ 55.00	6.5		\$ 357.50	
Vacuum Truck		\$ 1,200.00	6.5		\$ 7,800.00	
CAT 205LC Excavator		\$ 192.00	6.5		\$ 1,248.00	
			TOTAL Equipment			\$ 10,250.50
			Mark Up	0%		\$ -
Materials Description						
					\$ -	
			TOTAL Material			\$ -
			Mark Up	15%		\$ -
Subcontractors Description						
Dump Truck/Trailer		\$ 650.00	6.5	1	\$ 4,225.00	
			TOTAL Subcontractor			\$ 4,225.00
			Mark Up	10%		\$ 422.50
			Total			\$ 28,938.00
			bonds		2.5%	\$ 723.45
			Grand Total			\$ 29,661.45